Royne Industries LLC dba NASCOM   |   P: 800.843.5530   |   F: 800.727.4041   |   www.nascominc.com
DWG No. 170210-01 Rev. 1
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION
The NDB400AU series direct burial switch is designed to protect overhead
and rollup door applications.
Having a direct burrial switch conceals the switch and prevents the switch
from being damaged by any forklift or other hazards.

Royne Industries LLC dba NASCOM   |   P: 800.843.5530   |   F: 800.727.4041   |   www.nascominc.com
DWG No. 170210-01 Rev. 1
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
PRODUCT TYPE (1 or 2 digits):
•	 ST = SWITCH/MAGNET SET
•	 SW = SWITCH ONLY
NDB400AU
BUILT-IN END OF LINE RESISTOR VALUE (zero to 4
digits):
•	 Blank = No built-in end of line resistor
•	 All other resistor values are specified (e.g. 1K
= 1,000 Ω)
LEAD WIRE COLOR (zero to 2 digits):
•	 Blank = Switch Color except:
»» resistor contacts standard is red wire
»» all 2 conductor jacketed wire is grey
•	 BL = Blue leads
•	 OL = Orange leads
WIRE TYPE (0 or 1 digit):
•	 Blank = UL1061 | 22AWG | 7/30
•	 J = 2-conductor PVC Jacketed NEC Type
CL2 and CM
CIRCUIT (0, 2 or 3 digits):
•	 Blank = CLOSED LOOP
•	 FB = OPEN LOOP
LEAD LENGTH (zero, 3 or 4 digits):
•	 Blank - 24 Inches
•	 All other lengths specified in
Inches with 3 digits (e.g. 036 =
36 Inches)
* lead length is armored cable length-
wire length is 12 inches greater
than armored cable length
END OF LINE RESISTOR (zero to 4 digits):
•	 Blank = Resistor in series with the switch
•	 P  = Resistor in parallel with the switch
•	 SP = Resistor 1 in series to the switch; resistor
2 in parallel to the switch
XX XXX/ XXXX X XX XXXXXXXX
NDB400AUT
DIRECT  BURIAL  CONTACT WITH UNIVERSAL MOUNT MAGNET